
MARCH APRIL MAY
% CHANGE / 

LAST MONTH 
2020 YTD 2021YTD 2022 YTD

2021-2022% 

CHANGE

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE* 0 0 0 0% 4 2 0 -100%

SEXUAL BATTERY 12 4 9 125% 5 10 27 170%

ROBBERY 11 8 6 -25% 46 24 28 17%

AGG ASSAULT/BATTERY 18 27 22 -19% 209 126 69 -45%

VIOLENT CRIME TOTAL: 41 39 37 -5% 264 162 124 -23%

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 9 4 9 125% 57 31 42 35%

BUSINESS BURGLARY 1 3 5 67% 20 11 7 -36%

AUTO BURGLARY 23 26 25 -4% 196 165 96 -42%

AUTO THEFT 24 23 16 -30% 106 49 65 33%

LARCENY 96 126 101 -20% 500 380 344 -9%

NON-VIOLENT CRIME TOTAL: 153 182 156 -14% 879 636 554 -13%

INDEX CRIME TOTAL 194 221 193 -13% 1143 798 678 -15%

ARRESTS 89 97 95 -2% 689 529 370 -30%

DRUG OFFENSES 27 26 17 -35% 57 62 77 24%

CITATIONS - MOVING 344 403 343 -15% 1181 1670 1387 -17%

CITATIONS - NON MOVING 197 253 212 -16% 792 1069 962 -10%

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 292 230 256 11% 1108 1183 1272 8%

CALLS FOR SERVICE 6958 6859 6521 -5% 28413 27485 33735 23%

* Criminal Homicide does not include "Vehicular Homicide" as per NIBRS definition.  

MARCH

2019 TOTAL 2020 TOTAL 2021 TOTAL 2022 YTD

APRIL YTD 

STATS

TOTAL 

OVERDOSES
% CHANGE 

TOTAL 

FATALITIES
% CHANGE

AGG BAT W/ FIREARM 22 28 26 9 2020 79 13

2021 113 30% 9 -44%

SHOTS FIRED 119 141 107 52 2022 82 -38% 11 18%

Non Fatal 

Overdoses

Fatal 

Overdoses

Total 

Overdoses
Fatality Rate

Non Fatal 

Overdoses

Fatal 

Overdoses

Total 

Overdoses

Fatality 

Rate

Non Fatal 

Overdoses

Fatal 

Overdoses

Total 

Overdoses

Fatality 

Rate

January 15 4 19 21% 12 1 13 8% 16 1 17 6%

February 12 5 17 29% 30 2 32 6% 18 2 20 10%

March 15 1 16 6% 20 3 23 13% 18 2 20 10%

April 13 2 15 13% 24 2 26 8% 8 1 9 11%

May 11 1 12 8% 18 1 19 5% 11 5 16 31%

June 11 4 15 27% 12 0 12 0% 0

July 14 3 17 18% 21 2 23 9% 0

August 10 4 14 29% 4 4 8 50% 0

September 14 2 16 13% 13 0 13 0% 0

October 10 5 15 33% 5 1 6 17% 0

November 18 2 20 10% 14 2 16 13% 0

December 11 0 11 0% 10 2 12 17% 0

TOTAL YTD 154 33 187 18% 183 20 203 10% 71 11 82 13%

20222020 2021

CRIME REPORT

MAY 2022

MONTH/YEAR-TO DATE CRIME COMPARISON

S:\CRIME ANALYST\Monthly Crime Reports\2022\MAY\Crime Report - MAY 2022



10

126

0

27

28

69

4

5

46

209

0 50 100 150 200 250

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE

SEXUAL BATTERY

ROBBERY

AGG ASSAULT/BATTERY

INDEX CRIME 3 YEAR COMPARISON

2022 YTD 2021 YTD 2020 YTD

33

2

71

49

243

31

11

165

49

380

57

20

196

106

500

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY

BUSINESS BURGLARY

AUTO BURGLARY

AUTO THEFT

LARCENY

NON VIOLENT CRIME 3 YEAR COMPARISON

2022 YTD 2021 YTD 2020 YTD



60

6

86

8

55

12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

NON FATAL 2022

FATAL 2022

NON FATAL 2021

FATAL 2021

NON FATAL 2020

FATAL 2020

OVERDOSE COMPARISON 
MAY 2020/2021/2022




